### **RECORDA**

TF



5-19-05 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

	9.0, 2			•		Strangers as an orange
Pleas	e record the attached original documents	s or copies therec	of.	13	* .	
1.	Name of conveying party: Mott's Partners				1AY 1 !	9 2005
2.	Name and address of receiving party:	Mott's LLP 900 King Street Rye Brook, NY U.S.A.				\$ 200 a
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Other: Effective Date: December 28, 2003 at 3	 X 3 p.m.	Merge Chang	er ge of Nam 	ne	
4. the ap	Registration number or registration date If this document is being filed together opplication is:  A. Registration No. B. Registration See attached Schedule of Marks	with a new applica	ation, th	ne execut	ion dat	e of 
5. should	Cadbury S 900 Kin	rrespondence co nung, Esq. Schweppes ng Street ew York 10573	ncernin	g this doo	cumen	t
6.	Total No. of trademarks involved: 4					
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)): \$115  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to c	leposit account.				115
true co	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in py of the original document.  iel Chung ne of Person Signing	formation is true and	l correct	and any att	ached c 5/11/0 Date	
	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachmer	nts and document: 5				

06/02/2009

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 75.00 DP

## **SCHEDULE OF MARKS**

MARK	CLASS	APPLICATION NO. REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE REGISTRATION DATE
CHOCOLATE SOLDIER Design	32	76/488269 2794426	February 7, 2003 December 16, 2003
CHOC-OLA	32	73/729195 1544760	May 18, 1988 June 20, 1989
BROWNIE	32	73/729194 1545563	May 18, 1988 June 27, 1989
CHOCOLATE SOLDIER	32	73/729350 1553159	May 19, 1988 August 22, 1989

Mott's Partners



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATION OF "MOTT'S PARTNERS", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOTT'S PARTNERS" TO "MOTT'S LLP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.



2462306 8100

030847131

AUTHENTICATION: 2847587

DATE: 01-05-04

#### STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATION

OF

#### **MOTT'S LLP**

This Statement of Qualification of Mott's LLP dated as of December 18, 2003 is executed and filed by the undersigned to form a limited liability partnership under the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act. The undersigned DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability partnership is Mott's LLP (the "Partnership").

SECOND: The Partnership's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of the Partnership's registered agent at such address is Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The number of partners of the limited liability partnership is two.

FOURTH: The partnership elects to be a limited liability partnership.

FIFTH: The effective date of this Statement of Qualification is December 28, 2003 at 3:00 P.M. Eastern Standard Time.

[Signature page follows.]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:38 PM 12/22/2003 FILED 11:40 PM 12/22/2003 SRV 030847131 - 2462306 FILE

14:00

1-NY/1699725.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Statement of Qualification as of the date first written above.

#### MOTT'S LLP

By: Snapple Beverage Corp., as a limited liability partner

Av:

Name: James L. Baldwin Title: Senior Vice President

By: Nantucket Allserve, Inc., as a limited liability partner

Bv:

Name: James L. Baldwin Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Statement of Qualification

**RECORDED: 05/19/2005**